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B2 FP TOUCH SERIES

. ROTONDI: A STEP AHEAD IN FUSING

The fusing press, a line suitable for middle and big size companies, who are
looking for perfect quality fusing and max productivity complete of all best tech-
nologies available today on the international market. Available in 4 widths
(122, 140, 160 and 183 cms). Uniformity of heating is obtained by the istanta-
neous heating system of 4 upper elements and 5 lower elements.

Complete with LESEPO™ color touch screen computer with Energy Saving
software to part load the power and control the static relays, full thermal insu-
lation therefore Zero external heat transmission and Confortable working
environment, laminated PTFE belts with invisible welding, electronic pressure
control with FESTO proportional valve. Available in the DP version (double
rolls) too.

SEAMLESS PTFE LAMINATED BELTS

(] BANDES PTFE LAMINEES ANTISTATIQUES AVEC SOUDURE
INVISIBLE

== beclwOBHble NnaMMHUpoBaHHble PTFE neHThI.

BUILT WITH FIRST CLASS QUALITY PARTS. BELTS CONTROLLING WITH FESTO

CYLINDERS AND HIGH TEMPERATURE ROD BEARINGS

GUIDAGE DE BANDES A COMMANDE PNEUMATIQUE FESTO ET F-’ALIERS HAUTE

TEMPERATURE

11 SERIE FP TOUCH

La machine de thermocollage, destinée aux moyennes et grandes entreprises qui
recherchent une qualité de thermocollage parfaite et une productivité maximale,
avec toutes les meilleures technologies internationales disponibles aujourd'hui
sur le marché. Disponible en 4 largeurs différentes (122, 140, 160 et 183 c¢m).
Homogénéité de chauffage a réaction instantanée, mesurée directement sur les
bandes et obtenue par 4 résistances supérieures et 5 résistances inférieures.
Avec ordinateur a écran tactile LESEPO™ et logiciel d'économie d'énergie pour le
découpage du courant et la commande des relais statiques indépendants, isolation
thermique sur toute la machine et donc aucune dispersion de chaleur et un meilleur
environnement de travail pour les opérateurs, bandes LAMINEES en PTFE avec
soudure invisible, contrdle électronique de la pression avec soupape proportionnelle
FESTO. Disponible dans la version DP a double rouleau.

=] SCHERMO TOUCH SCREEN A COLORI DA 7”
| M | ECRAN TACTILE COULEUR 7”
] 7” LBETHOI CEHCOPHbIN MOHUTOP.

== [Tpon3BeAEeHO U3 NEepPBOKIACCHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB, C MPUMEHEHUEeM
BbICOKOTEMMEpPaTypPHbIX MOALWMNNHUKOB. JIEHTbI KOHTPONUPYIOTCA

uunuHapamu FESTO.

=<1 CURVED ELEMENTS
[ M | RESISTANCES COURBES
™41 /30rHyTble HarpeBaTesibHble 3/IEMEHTbI.

NETTOYAGE

=< TOTALLY ACCESA
| B § ENTIEREMENT 0

(=== CgoboaHbIN A0



--------------------------------------------------------------- FP TOUCH SERIES

== SERIE FP TOUCH

Cepua oybnvpyiowmx npeccos FP, npegHasHayeHa Ans cpeaHero 1 6onbworo
NPOW3BOACTBA, HYXAAKIWMXCA B BBICOKOM KauyecTBe AybnupoBaHua u
MaKCUMaTbHON MPOU3BOAMUTENBHOCTU, CIOXKMBLUMXCS W3 BCEX HAUYYLIKUX
TEXHONOTUN MPUCYTCTBYIOWMX HAa CErOAHA HAa MeXAYHapOLHOM PbIHKE.
Bo3MOXHa MOCTaBka MalWWH C 4 BapuaHTamu LWWPUHLI Aybaupytowei
neHTbl (122, 140, 160 n 183 cm). KauecTBo HarpeBa AOCTUIHYTO 3a CYET
HarpeBaTebHOM CUCTEMbI COCTOSALLEN U3 4 BEPXHUX U 5 HUKHUX 3NIEMEHTOB.

MawmnHa KoMneKTyeTca LBeTHbIM CEHCOPHbIM MOHUTOpPOM LESEPO™, ¢
cneumanbHbiM 3Heprocbeperatowum MO, C NOAHOCTbIO TEPMOU30UPYIOLLMM
MaTepuanamu, No3BONAWMMI U36exaTb NOTephb TEMNA U 3ProHOMUYHBIM
pabouynm MecToM onepaTopa. JIeHTbl NokpbITel PTFE 1 6e3 BUANMBIX LWBOB,
INEKTPOHHLIN KOHTPOAb MPUXMMA C MPOMOPLUOHANbHBIM KAanaHOM
FESTO. Bo3moxHa noctaBka B Bepcun DP (cABOEHHbIE NMPUXWUMHbIE Basbl).

== CONSTANT PRESSURE ACROSS ALL MACHINE WIDTH WITH TEMPERATURE ™1 AUTOMATIC UNLOADER
MEASURED DIRECTLY AT THE BELTS ’ "W ] DECHARGEUR AUTOMATIQUE

| i | PRESSION CONSTANTE SUR TOUTE LA LARGEUR DE TRAVAIL ET TEMPERATURE " \BTOMaTMuYeCKas CUCTEMa BbIrPY3KH.
MESUREE DIRECTEMENT SUR LES BANDES

9] MNocToAHHOe paBjieHMe MO BCeW LWKUPUHE AyOnupyiolleil JIeHTbl.
Temnepatypa usmepsercs HenocpeACcTBeHHO B 30He AybnupoBaHus.

G
0o, RispIS
0% Tniroi

BLE FOR AN EASY MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING

VRANTE POUR FACILITER L'ENTRETIEN ET LE =-=] INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL BELT CLEANING DEVICES, SCRAPERS IN PTFE AND GRAPHITE

W] SYSTEME DE NETTOYAGE DES BANDES INTERIEUR ET EXTERIEUR ET RACLEURS EN PTFE
== ET GRAPHITE
BHYTpPEHHSAA U BHELIHAA CUCTEMbI OYUCTKU NIeHTbl. CKpebku nokpbiTbl PTFE
v rpacduTom.

CTyn AnsA nerkoro 06C)1y)KVIBaHVIﬂ N YNCTKN.

__________________________________________________________________________________ ¢ ROTONDI...
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LEGGERO - SOFT

FORTE - HARD
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ROTONDI: A STEP AHEAD IN FUSING

HEATING

5+4 System
Lower heating then upper heating. Ideal for mens and ladies jackets, leather and
automotive.

4+5 System
Upper heating then lower heating. Ideal for shirts and sportswear.

Systeme 5+4
Chauffage inférieur puis supérieur indépendants, idéale pour vestes pour hommes
et femmes, cuir et automobile

Systéme 4+5
Chauffage inférieur puis supérieur indépendants, idéale pour chemises et vétements
de sport.

HuxHui Harpes NI€HTHI, @ 3aTeM-BerHVII7I Harpes, NAeanbHO NOAXOAUT ANA MYXCKUX
W KEHCKUX XKaAKETOB, KOXU U aBTOMOBUNbHO MPOMBILLIEHHOCTH.

BepXHuit Harpes NeHTbI, @ 3aTEM-HIKHWA, PEKOMEHAO0BAH A4 COPOYEK U CMOPTUB-
HO 0Z1EX[bl.

PRESSURE SYSTEM

SOFT

One set of rollers with soft or medium silicon coating.

Ideal for mens and ladies jackets, blouses, casual shirts.

MEDIUM (DP)

Two sets of rollers with soft or medium silicon coating. Ideal for shirts, workwear
and leather.

HARD

Ideal for lamination, 1 set of chromed rolls without silicon +1 set with medium silicon
coating.

LEGER - SOFT

Un rouleau de pression avec revétement en silicone Iéger ou moyen.

Idéale pour vestes pour hommes et femmes, robes, chemises sport.

MOYEN - MEDIUM (DP)

Double rouleau de pression avec revétement en silicone dureté 1égére ou moyenne.
Idéale pour chemises, vétements de travail, cuir.

FORT - HARD

Idéale pour le laminage. Utilisation d'une série de rouleaux chromés sans silicone + un
rouleau avec silicone dureté moyenne.

Oaux Ha60p NPUWXUMHBIX BasOB C MATKUM MW CPEAHUM CUINKOHOBBIM MOKPLITUEM
WAEANbHO NOAXOAUT ANA MYXCKUX U KEHCKUX XKAKETOB, 6ny3 N NOBCEHEBHbIX COPOYEK.

BTopoit Habop MPWKNUMHBIX BASIOB C MATKUM WU CPEAHUM CUIMKOHOBBIM MOKPLITUEM
npeAHa3HAYeH AN COpoyek, paboueil oAexabl U KOXN.

XecTkoe NOKpbITUE NPUXUMHBIX BaNOB NPefiHa3HAYEHO ANA NaMUHALMK, COCTOUT U3
KOMMJIEKTa XPOMWUPOBAHHLIX BaJiOB 6e3 CUAMKOHA W KOMMJIEKTa BasoB C CpefHUM
CUNNKOHOBBLIM MOKPBITUEM.

................................. 8 ROTONDI..,



. ROTONDI: A STEP AHEAD IN FUSING

TOUCH SCREEN LESEPQ™

[E= (Leading software in Energy Saving, Enviromental and Production Organization - STANDARD FOR SERIES FP - OPTIONAL FOR SERIES MG E G)
7” color touch screen display for easy of use and versatility, Programming and memorising all parameters for optimum production!

[ | (,Leading software in Energy Saving, Enviromental and Production Organization - STANDARD POUR SERIE FP — EN OPTION POUR SERIE MG ET G)
Ecran tactile couleur 7, facile a utiliser et extrmement polyvalent, aide a programmer et mémoriser tous les paramétres sans erreurs de thermocollage!

I PacwupeHHoe NporpamMmHoe obecneyeHme Ana 3HeprocbepexeHns, MakCUManbHOI NPOM3BOAUTENLHOCTH, Kak CTaHAAPT ANA cepuu FP 1 onumoHansHo ans cepun MG, E, G.
7" LBETHOW CEHCOPHbIV MOHUTOP, NPOCTON B UCMONb30BAHIM, NO3BONAET NMPOrPAMMUPOBATL 1 COXPAHATL BCE MAPaMETPbl /1 KAaYeCTBEHHOTO AyONNpOBaHNS.

o, D rfrmin

150c  150°c 155 e

1 EI: 1H-'I'lrr'

Prog. N° O

== 1.Display for real temperature and the programmed temperature. 8.Diminuer (température ou pression ou vitesse)
Upper and lower elements. 9.Variation de la vitesse
2.Display for speed in m/min or sec 10.Mémorisation des programmes (max. 12 ???) sur mémoire interne et
3.Display the fusing pressure in N/cm2 e BAR with micro metric steps thanks MICRO SD
to a FESTO proportional valve. 11.Configuration des paramétres internes
4.0n/0ff button 12.Programmation STAND BY et ARRET AUTOMATIQUE
5.START button 13.Systeme de prévention des pannes
6.Change pressure and activate ZERO pressure device (open rollers)
7.Increase (temperature or pressure or speed) mmm 1.0TobpaxaeTcs peanbHas M mporpammupyemas Temmnepatypa BEPXHUX W
8.Decrease (temperature or pressure or speed) HVKXHUX TIHOB.
9.Speed control 2.CKOpOCTb ABUXEHNA NeHTbl 0TOOPAXKAETCA B M/MUH UK B CEKYHAAX.
10.To memorize programs (max 12) on internal memory or MICRO SD. 3.[laBnenue npeccoanms oTobpaxaetcs B H/cM2 unn B BAP ¢ perynuposkoi B
11.Configuration of internal parameters. Mukpobapax baarosaps nponopunoHanbHoMmy knanay FESTO.
12.STAND BY and AUTOMATIC SWITCH OFF programming 4.KHorKa BKN/BbIKJ.
13.Display of faults or malfunctions 5.KHonka START.
6.Perynatop uameHeHns fasneHns npymxkuma n aktueauun HYJIEBOIO npuku-
i B 1.Affichage de la température réelle et de la température programmée. Ma (OTCyTCTBME MPUKIMMA BANOB).
Résistances supérieures et inférieures indépendantes 7.YBennyenve (TemnepaTypbl uau CKOpocTyt AybanpoBanms).
2.Affichage de la vitesse en m/min et s 8.YMeHbLUeHe (TeMNepaTypsl MAM CKOPOCTU AYOAMPOBaHMS).
3.Affichage de la pression en N/cm2 et BARS avec réglages micrométriques 9./3MeHeHMA CKOPOCTY AyDAMPOBAHUS.
grace a une soupape proportionnelle FESTO 10.CoxpaHeHuns (3anoMMHaHNA) Nporpamm, Makc - 12, B BHYTPEHHIOK NaMATh
4.Bouton d'alimentation unw Micro SD.
5.Bouton de mise en marche 11.KoHdurypaums BHyTpeHHUX NapameTpoB.
6.Variation de la pression et activation de la PRESSION ZERO (rouleaux 12.PexuM BpeMEHHON OCTAHOBKM 11 aBTOMATUYECKOE BbIKMKOYEHUE BbIMOSHEHUS
ouverts) nporpamMbl.
7.Augmenter (température ou pression ou vitesse) 13.lucnneit c oTobpaxeHnem ownbok.

e $f ROTONDI...
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. ROTONDI: A STEP AHEAD IN FUSING

SERIE G

[E= Aline of fusing presses suitable for middle and big size companies, who are looking

for perfect quality fusing and max productivity. Available in 5 widths (75, 100, 112,
140 and 160 cms). Uniformity of heating is obtained by the istantaneous heating
system of 4 upper elements and 5 lower elements. Complete of electronic control
panel for displaying ; fusing temperature (upper and lower), speed in m/min or sec,
rollers pressure, ZERO pressure device, faults prevention.

OPTIONAL: LESEPO™ color touch screen computer with Energy Saving software to
part load the power and to control the static relays, full thermal insulation therefore
Zero external heat transmission and better place of work for the operator, laminated
PTFE belts with invisible welding, front return system, automatic loaders and 1-2-3
lanes unloader. Available in the DP version (double pressure rolls) too

Aline of fusing presses suitable for middle and big size companies, who are looking
for perfect quality fusing and max productivity. Available in 5 widths (75, 100, 112,
140 and 160 cms). Uniformity of heating is obtained by the istantaneous heating
system of 4 upper elements and 5 lower elements. Complete of electronic control
panel for displaying ; fusing temperature (upper and lower), speed in m/min or sec,
rollers pressure, ZERO pressure device, faults prevention.

OPTIONAL: LESEPO™ color touch screen computer with Energy Saving software to
part load the power and to control the static relays, full thermal insulation therefore
Zero external heat transmission and better place of work for the operator, laminated
PTFE belts with invisible welding, front return system, automatic loaders and 1-2-3
lanes unloader. Available in the DP version (double pressure rolls) too.

Llybnupyrowmne npecca cepun G, npesHasHayeHbl ANA CPeAHEro u 6onbworo
NPOU3BOACTBA, HYXAAKLLMXCA B BHICOKOM KayecTse AyB6ANpOBaHNA 1 MaKCUMabHOM
NPOU3BOAMUTENLHOCTY. BO3MOXHA NOCTaBKA MALLMH C 5 BapuaHTaMu LMPUHbI AybaupyioLen
nenTbl (75, 100, 112, 140 v 160 cm). KayecTBo Harpesa SOCTUrHYTO 3a CYET HArpeBaTeNbHON
CUCTEMBI COCTOSALLEN U3 4 BEPXHUX U 5 HUXKHMX 3NeMeHTOB. MawwnHa NocTaBnaeTcs ¢
3IEKTPOHHON KOHTPONbHOM MaHenbio, 0TobpaxalolLei Temnepatypy AybauMpoBaHus
(BepXHero 1 HkHero komnnekTos TIHOB), CKOPOCTY B M/MUH UAN CeKYHAAX, AABNEHNE
MPUKAMHBIX BaOB, YCTPOACTBO HYEBOIO MPUKMMA, CUCTEMbI MOHUTOPUHIA OLINOOK.

MalunHa onLMOHaIbHO MOXET MOCTABAATHCA C LLBETHIM CEHCOPHbIM MOHUTOPOM LESEPQ™
C CreumanbHbIM 3Heprocbeperatowwiym MO, NOAHOCTbIO TEPMOMZONMPYIOLLMMI MaTepUanamu,
MO3BO/IAOLLMMI M30exaTh NOTEPb TEMNA 1 3PrOHOMUYHBIM PABOUNM MECTOM OnepaTopa,
NIeHTbI NOKPbIThl PTFE 6€3 BUAMMBIX LIBOB, BO3BPATHOI CUCTEMOIA 3arpy3KK, aBTOMATUYECKIM
3arpy3unkom u 1-2-3 nuHeHoM cucTeMol BbIrpy3ku. BoaMoxHa noctaska B Bepcum DP
(coBOEHHbIE MPUXMMHbIE Basibl).

_________________________________________________ % ROTONDI...
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. ROTONDI: A STEP AHEAD IN FUSING

SERIE MG

= Aneconomical line of fusing presses designed for small and medium productions giving high quality of fusing and productivity standards. Available in 3 widths (60,75,
100 cms). Uniformity of heating is obtained by the istantaneous heating system of 3 upper elements and 4 lower elements. Complete with electronic control panel for
displaying; fusing temperature (upper and lower), speed in m/min or sec, rollers pressure, ZERO pressure device, faults prevention.

OPTIONAL: LESEPQ™ color touch screen computer with Energy Saving software to part load the power and to control the static relays, full thermal insulation therefore
Zero external heat transmission and better place of work for the operator, laminated PTFE belts with invisible welding, front return system, automatic loaders and
1-2-3 lanes unloader. Available in the DP version (double rolls) too.

Une ligne de machines de thermocollage économique destinée aux petites et moyennes productions en assurant toujours des hauts standards de qualité de thermo-
collage et de constructign. Disponible en 3 largeurs (60, 75, 100 cm). Homogénéité de chauffage a réaction instantanée obtenue par 3 résistances supérieures et 4
résistances inférieures. Equipée d'un panneau, de contrdle avec affichage de la température de thermocollage (supérieure et inférieure), vitesse en m/min ou s, pres-
sion des rouleaux, activation de la pression ZERO, prévention des pannes.

OPTIONS: panneau de contrdle écran tactile couleur 77 LESEPO ™, systéme d'économie d'énergie, isolation thermique, bandes en PTFE avec soudure invisible, systé-
me de retour de piéces dans la zone de chargement, chargement froid, déchargeurs a 1-2-3 pistes, version DP & double rouleau, etc.

mmm  DKOHOMMYHAA AvHNUA Ay6anpylownx npeccos cepun MG, npegHasHayeHa Ans Manoro U CpeAHEro NPON3BOACTBA, HYXAAMWLIMXCA B BbICOKOM KayecTBe Ay6aupoBaHusa
1l NPOU3BOAMTENLHOCTY. BO3MOXHA NOCTaBKA MaLLMH B 3 BapUaHTax WnpUHLI Aybnupytolieit nexTsl (60, 75, 100 cm). KauecTso Harpesa AOCTUTHYTO 3a CYET HarpeBaTeNlbHOw
CUCTEMbI COCTOALLEN U3 3 BEPXHUX U 4 HIKHUX 3N1eMEeHTOB. MalunHa NOCTABASETCA C 31EKTPOHHONM KOHTPO/ILHOM MaHesblo, 0TobpaxatolLen Temnepatypy AybauposaHus
(BEPXHETO W HUXHEr0 KoMNekToB TIHOB), CKOPOCTb B M/MUH UIW CEKYHAAX, AABNEHINE MPUKUMHbIX BAJIOB, YCTPONCTBO HY/EBOrO MPUKMMA, CUCTEMY MORUTOPUHIA OLIMOOK.

MalliHa OMLMOHaIbHO MOXET NOCTABAATLCA C LBETHBIM CeHCOPHbIM MOHMTOpOM LESEPO TM ¢ cneunansHbim sHeprocbeperaiowmum MO, NOAHOCTbIO TepMOM3OAMPYIOLLUMU
MaTepuanamy, no3eonloUyMMy U3bexaTb NOTEPb TeMnna it 3proHOMUYHLIM PabounM MECTOM OnepaTopa, fieHTbl NokpbIThl PTFE be3 BUAMMBIX WBOB, BO3BPATHON CUCTEMON
3arpy3Ku, aBTOMATUYECKIM 3arpy34nKkoM 1 1-2-3 IMHeRnHON cucTeMon BbIrpy3ku. BosmoxHa nocTaeka B Bepcuu DP (caBOeHHbIE NPUKMMHbIE Babl).
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Carico Freddo
- Feeding System
Carga en Frio

Sistema di Ritorno
Return System
Sistema de Retorno

Scaricatore Automatico
Automatic Loader
Descargador

ROTONDI: A STEP AHEAD IN FUSING

ACCESSORI

COLD BELT LOADING: one or more lanes with independent or simultaneous moving.
For optimum production increasing of your ROTONDI fusing press!

FRONT RETURN BELT: For small and medium productions, the fused parts return
automatically to the loading side therefore unloaded by the same operator.

AUTOMATIC UNLOADERS: 1-2-3-4 lanes in according to the machine width. Each
lane with independent moving and lowering. Lane length 150 cms. LCD monitor to
control unloader by loading operators. Controlled by the LESEPO™ touch screen
computer.

For optimum production increasing of your ROTONDI fusing press!
Pls contact a ROTONDI official distributor to calculate investment pay back of the
accessories!

CHAIIRGEMENT FROID: & une ou plusieurs pistes avec mouvement indépendant ou
simultané.
Pour augmenter ultérieurement la productivité de votre machine de thermocollage
ROTONDI !

SYSTEME DE RETOUR: pour petites et moyennes productions, les pigces thermocollées
retournent automatiqguement a la phase de chargement et sont donc déchargées
par le méme opérateur.

DECHARGEURS AUTOMATIQUES: Pour augmenter ultérieurement la productivité
de votre machine ROTONDI. A une ou plusieurs pistes selon la largeur de la machine.
Chaque piste avec un mouvement indépendant et abaissement automatique.
Longueur des pistes 150 cm. Ecran LCD de contrdle de la part des opérateurs de
chargement. Contrdlés par ordinateur a écran tactile LESEPO™.

Pour augmenter ultérieurement la productivité de votre machine de thermocollage
ROTONDI !

Nous vous conseillons de contacter un distributeur officiel ROTONDI pour le cal-
cul du retour sur investissement des accessoires !

Cncrema 3arpy3ku: oaHa v 6onee MHA C HEe3aBUCMMBIM MM CKOOPAMHUPOBAHHbIM
nepeMeLLeHeM ANA AanbHENWero yBenyeHus Npou3BOAUTENBHOCTU AYOAMPYOLMX
npeccos ROTONDI !!

Bo3BpaTHas cucTeMa: ANA Manoro M CpeAHero NPOM3BOACTBA, AY6AMPOBaHHbIE
AeTaNW aBTOMATMYECKM BO3BPALLAIOTCA B 30HY 3arpy3Kku, 418 AabHEMWER BbIFPY3KH
0rnepaTopoM 3arpysKu.

Oonuum:

ABTOMaTH4ECKVE BBIFPY304Hbie MHIM. OT 1 40 4 MHMIA B COOTBETCTBUY C WIMPUHOM NIEHTI.
Kaxaas nuHua ¢ He3aBUCUMbIM NepemelleHeM. MHa Bbirpy304Hoit nuHum 150 cu. LCD
MOHUTOP AN KOHTPOAIS 3arpy304HOIA 1 Bblrpy3qu0M onepauuu. Cuctema ynpasnserca
Mpw NOMOLLY CEHCOPHOTO MoHUTOpa LESEPO™.

CasmxmTech C opuumanbHbim anctpubbiotopom ROTONDI B Bawem pernoHe Ans noacyeTa
AVBUAEHAO0B OT Bawux MHBECTULMN B LAHHbIE OMLMM.

____________________________ ¢ ROTONDI...
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MG-45T

MG-60J
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ROTONDI: A STEP AHEAD IN FUSING

SERIE MG

MG-45-The right fusing press for small productions, tailor shops of mens wear, shirts and ladies wear. Width
45 cms (17 %"). Low electrical consuption, only 2,4 kw at 230 V single phase.

Closed sides to increase pressure and to prevent twisting of the structure.

Mechanical pressure adjustment up to 33 N/cm?2 without air compressed.

Upper and lower heating with curved elements. 3 upper elements and 2 lower elements.

Pressure roller with silicon coating. Anti static PTFE belts. Belt cleaning scrapers.

Digital thermostat showing real and programmed temperature. Adjustable speed from 0,7 to 7 m/min with
inverter. Emergency button. Switch for programmed cool down.

MG-45-La machine idéale pour les petites productions et la confection de vétements de dessus, chemises et robes.
Largeur 45 cm (17 %"). Faible consommation électrique, seulement 2,4 KW & 230 V monophasé.

Deux cotés fermés pour augmenter la pression et empécher une torsion de la structure.

Réglage de la pression mécanique jusqu'a 33 N/cm?, sans 'utilisation d'air comprimé.

Chauffage supérieur et inférieur avec résistances a arc. Trois résistances supérieures et deux résistances
inférieures.

Rouleau de pression recouvert de silicone. Bandes en PTFE antistatiques. Grattoirs de nettoyage des bandes.
Thermostat numérique avec température programmée et réelle. Vitesse réglable de 0,7 & 7 min/min avec
inverseur.

Bouton d'arrét d'urgence. Interrupteur de mise hors tension automatique aprés refroidissement.

KauecTseHHbIA AYBAMPYHOLLMIA NPECC AN MAIOTO NPOU3BO/ACTBA, ATENbe MYXKCKOM OAEKbl, COPOYEK
Y1 KEHCKOV OAEKAb.

[npuHa ybnuposatua 45 cm. Huskoe 3HepronoTpebnenue, Tonbko 2,4 kBT npu 220 BonbT.

3aKpbiTble CTOPOHbI ANA YBENMYEHIS AABNEHNS NPECCOBAHNA U HE LONYLLEHHS Opaka Ha AybAMpYeMbIX
U3LENNAX.

MexaHuyeckas perynvpoBka AasneHus npeccosakus 4o 33 H/Cum2, 6e3 cnonb3oBaHus ckatoro
BO3AYXa.

BepxHue u HuxHwe komnnekTsl TIHOB U30rHyToM Gopmbl. 3 BepXHMX 1 2 HinkHux TIHa.

TTPUXMMHbIE Babl MOKPBITBI CUANKOHOM. AHTUCTATUYECKME NeHTbI C nokpbiTeM PTFE. Ckpebku ans
YNCTKY NIEHT.

Llnbposoit TepMOCTAT MOKa3blBAET peanbHylo W 3anporpaMMUPOBAHHYI0 TEMMEPATypy.
Perynupyemas ckopocTs 0,7 40 7 M/MUH C UHBEPTEPOM.

KHOMKa aBapuitHoi 0CTaHOBKM. MporpaMMupyeMbiit BbIKIOUATENb 15 OXNKAEHMS NEHTI.

MG-60J-The high tech and quality alternative for small productions of any kind of garment especially
mens shirts. Width 60 cms (23 %2"). Low electrical consuption, only 3,5 kw at 230 V single phase.

Closed sides to increase pressure and to prevent twisting of the structure.

Pneumatic pressure adjustment up to 45 N/cm?2.

Upper and lower heating with curved elements. 3 upper elements and 2 lower elements. Length 620
mms

Pressure roller with silicon coating. Pneumatically controlled anti static PTFE belts with invisible welding. Belt
cleaning scrapers.

Digital thermostat showing real and programmed temperature. Adjustable speed up to 7,5 m/min with inver-
ter. Emergency button. Switch for programmed cool down.

ACCESSORIES: TROLLEY WITH WHEELS

DEVICE FOR TROUSER BELT FUSING (MG-45T)

MG-60J- Lalternative de haute technologie et qualité pour les petites productions. Idéale pour tout type de
vétement et spécialement pour les chemises grace a la haute pression pneumatique.

Largeur 60 cm (23 1/2"). Faible consommation électrique, seulement 3,5 KW a 230 V monophasé.

Deux cotés fermés pour augmenter la pression et empécher une torsion de la structure.

Réglage de la pression pneumatique jusqu'a 45 N/cm2.

Chauffage supérieur et inférieur avec résistances a arc, longueur 620 mm. Trois résistances supérieures et
deux résistances inférieures

Vitesse réglable avec inverseur en m/min ou s. Rouleau de pression recouvert de silicone.

Bandes en PTFE antistatiques sans soudure, réglage avec cylindres pneumatiques. Racleurs de nettoyage
des bandes.

Thermostat numérique avec température programmée et réelle. Régulateur de vitesse des bandes jusqu'‘a
7,5 min/min.

Bouton d'arrét d'urgence. Interrupteur de mise hors tension automatique aprés refroidissement.
ACCESSOIRES: CHARIOT PORTEUR A ROUES )

DISPOSITIF POUR LE THERMOCOLLAGE DE CEINTURES AVEC ENROULEUR ET DEROULEUR (MG.45T)

BbICOKOTEXHOMOTMYHAS M KAYeCTBEHHAA anbTepHaTMBA ANd Manoro Mpou3BOACTBA NKOOro BUAA

OZAEXAbI, & B 0COOEHHOCTM COPOUEK, BNaroaaps MHEBMATUYECKOMY MPUKUMY.

EJVIpVIHa Lybaupyoweit nenTsl 60 cM. Huskoe xepronoTpebnenue, Tonbko 3,0 kBT npu 220
0NbT.

3aKpbiTble CTOPOHbI A8 YBENMYEHNS AABNEHUA MPECCOBAHNS U HE AOMYLEHUS bpaka Ha Aybam-

pYeMbIX U3ZeNuaX.

[THeBMaTMYeCKas PerympoBKa Aasnexus npeccosanms fo 45 H/Cm2.

BepXHMe 1 HKHUME KoMMAeKTsl TIHOB U30rHyTOM OPMbI. 3 BEPXHUX 1 2 HIKHUX TIHa. JinHa

T3Hog 620 mm.

TPpVKUMHble Bl MOKPBIT CUMMKOHOM. TTHEBMATMUECKW KOHTPONMPYEMbIE aHTUCTATUECKUe NIeHTbI C

MOKpbiTveM PTFE 1 HeBUAMMbIM LiBOM. CKPEOKI A1 YMCTKM NIEHT.

LIndpoBoit TepMoCTaT MOKa3biBaeT peanbHyl ¥ 3anporpaMMUPOBAHHYIO TemmepaTypy.

Perynnpyemas ckopocTb 40 7,5 M/MUH C MHBEPTEPOM.

KHonka aBapuiiHoi OCTAaHOBKM. MpOrpaMMUpYeMbiii BbIKMIOYATENb A8 OXNAKAEHUA NEHTBI.

Onumn: Cron noa npecc ¢ konecamy.

YcTpoitcto Ay6auposaxus noscos bpiok (MG-45T).
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. ROTONDI: A STEP AHEAD IN FUSING
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- SM-120

TECHNICAL DATA

SM-120-Fusing press with manual closing and opening. Buck size 120 x 50 cms.
Adjustable fusing time with alarm buzzer for manual opening. Electronically adjustable
temperature. Cover in nomex.

SM-120-Machine de thermocollage a fermeture et ouverture manuelle. Dimensions
120 x 50 cm. Temps de thermocollage programmable avec avertisseur sonore
d'ouverture manuelle. Température réglable électroniquement. Garniture en Nomex.

SM-120-Zly6nunpyiowwnit npecc ¢ py4HbIM 3aKpbITUEM W OTKPLITUEM MOAYLIKN. Pa3mepbl
nozywku 120 x 50 cum. Perynupyemas Bpems Ly6a1poBaHms C 3ByKOBbIM CUTHANOM 06
OKOHYaHWKM onepauuu. JNeKTPOHHOE perynnpoBaHne Temnepatypsl AybnuposaHus.
TMoKpbITMA BbINOMHEHbI M3 HOMEKCA.

Technical data ¢ Caractéristiques Technigues e TexHuyeckme xapakTepncTuku

Fusing Line FP TOUCH FP-120 FP-140 FP-160 FP-183
Voltage/Tension/Hanpsxerue (V) 3x230/400
Speed/Vitesse/ ckopoctb newTol (M/min e Sec) 0,8/10,1 - 7/76 sec.
Pressure/Presion/mpuxum (N/cm2) 0/26,3 0/24,6 0/22,9 0/20
Temperature/Température/remneparypa (C) 0-200
Adhesive width/Largeur de Travail /wmpuHa gy6nuposanus (mm) 1220 1400 1600 1830
Dimensions/Dimension/pasmeps! (mm) 1820x1600 2000x1600 2200x1600 2420x1830
Length/Longueur/pasmepbi MawmHbl A/ B/C* (mm) 3850/6310/3680  3850/6310/3680 3850/6310/3680 4850/6940/4100
Weight/Poids/Bec (kg ) 650 750 800 1100
Air compressed consuption/Consommation d'air Comprimé/notpe6nenme cxatoro sozayx (I/min) 4 4 4 4
Air Pressure/Presion/Presion de air/sasnenue cxatoro Bo3gyxa (bar) 6
Electrical consuption with and w/o energy saving (kW) 11,5/8,5 13,5/10 15,5/11,5 24017
n0Tpe6n;|ema;| MOLHOCTb
Installed power/Puissance installée/notpe6nseman mowroctb (KW) 17,5 20 23 39
Technical data e Caractéristiques Technigques  TexHuueckve xapaktepucTiuku
Fusing Line G G-100 6-122 G-140 G-160
Vloltage/Tension/Hanpsxenme (V) 3x230/400
Speed/Vitesse/ ckopocTb nenTol (m/min ¢ Sec) 0,9110,2 - 7/76 sec.
Pressure/Pression/mpuxum (N/cm2) 07294 0/26,3 0/24,6 0/22,9
Temperature/Température/remnepatypa (C) 0-200
Adhesive width/Largeur De Travail /wupuna gy6nuposanus (mm) 1000 1220 1400 1600
Dimensions/Dimensions/pasmepsbi (mm) 1600x1600 1820x1600 2000x1600 2200x1600
Length/Longueur/pasmepbi mawuHbl A/B/C* (mm) 3840x6300x3460
Weight/Poids/Bec (kg) 650 700 800 850
Air compressed consuption/Consommation d'air Comprimé/notpe6nenue cxatoro Bosayx (I/min) 40 40 40 40
Air Pressure/Pression d'air/sasnenue cxatoro Bosayxa (bar) 6
Electrical consuption with and w/o energy saving/ Consommation Electrique Avec Et Sans e-saving (KW) 9,5/1 11,59 13,5/11 15,5/13
notpebnsemas MOWHOCTb
Potenza Installata/Puissance installée/norpebnsieman mowHocts (KW) 145 17,5 20 23
Technical data e Caractéristiques Techniques ® TexHuueckue xapakrepucTukm
Fusing Line MG/SM-120 SM-120 MG-45 MG-45T MG-60J MG-60 MG-75 MG-100
Voltage/Tension/Hanpsxerue (V) 1-3x230 1x230 1x230 1x230 3x230/400  3x230/400  3x230/400
Speed/Vitesse/ ckopocTb newTbl (m/min e Sec) 6/63 sec. 6/63 sec. 7578sec.  75/78sec. 0,7/7,1 mymin. 0,7/7,1 mt/min.
Pressure/Pression/npumx  /cm2) 0720 0/44 0/44 044 0/44 0/26
Temperature/Température/remnepatypa (C) - 0-200
Adhesive width/Largeur De Travail /wnpuna gy6nupoBanua (mm) 1200 x 500 420 420 600 600 750 1000
Dimensions/Dimensions/pasmepsl (mm) 810x1430x340 810x1800x340 1100x1510x400  1200x1520  1350x1520  1500x1520
Length/Longueur/pasmepbi MawmHbl A/B/C* (mm) - - - 3200/6060/3250  3200/6060/3250 3200/6060/3250
Weight/Poids/Bec (kg) 70 150 150 200 420 500 600
Air compressed consuption/Consommation d'air Comprimé/notpe6netve cxaroro Bosayxa (I/min) - - 3 3 5 5
Air Pressure/Pression d'air/sasnenue cxatoro Bosgyxa (bar) - 6
Electrical consumption/Consommation Electrique/notpe6nseman mowHocts (KW) 39 18 2 25 2,5 5 6
*A Basic machine with rear unloading zone B Machine with automatic stacker C Machine with return of the material from the introduction part
Machine standard . Machine avec empilateur automatique Machine avec retour frontal .
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